CH \$40.00 321120

ETAS ID: TM670379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECI JOBBOSS, LLC		08/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Suite 154	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76177	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3211208	JOBBOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Mobley, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305164-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=JOBBOSS TM Assignment US EU UK#page1.tif source=JOBBOSS TM Assignment US EU UK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0341

900639464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between ECI JOBBOSS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4400 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Suite 154, Fort Worth, Texas 76177 (the "Assignor"), and ECI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4400 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Suite 154, Fort Worth, Texas 76177 (the "Assignee") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the JOBBOSS trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, as well as any related trademark filings, including those identified in Exhibit A attached hereto for the same (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to record the assignment of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date specified below.

ECI Jorgoss, Live	ECI SOFTWARE SOLVINONS, INC.	
Gordon P. Kushner Name: <u>SVP. General Counsel & Secretary</u>	Name: Gordon P. Kushner SVP, General Counsel & Secretary	
Title:	Title:	
Date: <u>08-02-21</u>	Date: 08-02-21	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0342

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration/Application	Goods and Services
JOBBOSS	U.S. Reg. No. 3,211,208	Class 9: Computer software in the field of manufacturing and shop management for use in recording, maintaining and reporting data for business control of quoting, job scheduling, production control, inventory management, accounting and quality control.
JOBBOSS	EU Reg. No. 005455101	Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; computer software in the field of manufacturing and shop management for use in recording, maintaining and reporting data for business control of quoting, job scheduling, production control, inventory management, accounting and quality control; computer software; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; software for use in the field of manufacturing and shop management; electrical apparatus and instruments for recording, maintaining and reporting data
JOBBOSS	UK Reg. No. UK00905455101	Class 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; computer software in the field of manufacturing and shop management for use in recording, maintaining and reporting data for business control of quoting, job scheduling, production control, inventory management, accounting and quality control; computer software; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; software for use in the field of manufacturing and shop management; electrical apparatus and instruments for recording, maintaining and reporting data